

BARNARD FORMULA SIX PARTS LIST

December 1969

Note: This list replaces all previously issued.

Part No.	Component	No. per car	Selling Price
1.	Main Chassis Blank.	1	Chassis Price £18. Unpainted. Including 2 End Plates @ 8/- ea.
2.	Reinforcement	2	
3.	End Plates	2	
4.	Pedal Top Hat	2	
5.	Foot Rest	1	
6.	Steering Top Hat	1	
7.	Engine Mounting	1	£2.18.6.
8.	Accelerator	1	£1.10.0.
9.	Accelerator Slide	1	On Chassis
10.	Footbrake	1	
10/1	Footbrake Arm	1) 18/6 Plated.
11.	Steering Column	1	
11/A	Steering Drop Arm	1) 16/- Plated.
12.	Track Rods	2	8/- ea. Plated.
13.	Cross Tube	1	On Chassis
14.	Half Axle with Nylon Bush	2	£1.12.6. Plated.
15.	Stub Axle	2	£1.12.6. Plated.
16.	Steering Support	1	On Chassis
16/1	Steering Support	1	On Chassis
17.	Steering Column Clamps	1 pr.	12/- pr. Plated.
18.	Steering Wheel c/w Button	1	£1.5.0.
19.	Steering Wheel Boss	1	12/- Plated
20.	Seat Back	1	£2.10.0. Unpainted.
21.	Handbrake Handle	1	9/- Plated.
22.	Handbrake Bracket	1	On Chassis
23/A	Bonnet	1	£16. Unpainted.
23/7	Mirror Brackets	2	12/6 ea.
24.	Grille	1	12/- ea.
25.	Grille Brackets	2	2/6 ea.
26.	Windscreen	1	12/- ea.
27.	Windscreen Brackets	3	10d. ea.

			Price.
28.	Engine Cover	1	£3.10.0. Unpainted.
29.	Gear Cover	1	£1.18.0. Unpainted.
30.	-		
31.	Brake Rod Rear	1	5/6 Plated.
31/1	Brake Rod Front.	1	6/6 Plated
31/2	Brake Rod Child	1	5/6 Plated
32.	Brake Support Bracket	1) Welded. £1.10.0.
32/1	Brake Back Plate	1	
32/2	Brake Drum	1	£1.10.0.
32/3	Brake Shoe	2	16/- ea.
32/4	Brake Shoe Spring	2	1/6 ea.
33.	Sprocket Carrier	1	£1.5.0. Plated.
34.	-		
35.	-		
36.	Brake Shackle	1	4/6 Plated
37/1	G.T.20 Cockpit Trim		1/6 ft.
38.	$\frac{1}{8}$ Monel Rivets	162	2d ea.
39.	Seat Squabs Black.	1 pr.	£4.10.0. set.
40.	R.L.4 Bearing	1	10/- ea.
40/2	Front Wheel Bearings	2 sets	£1.8.0. set.
41/2	5" Nylite Front Wheel	2	£1.16.0. ea.
42/2	5" Nylite Rear Wheel	2	£2.14.10 ea.
43.	350 x 5 Tyres	4	£2.8.0. ea.
44.	300 x 3 Tubes	4	17/- ea.
45/1	5/16 UNF Track Rod Ends	4	14/6 ea.
46/1	Rear Axle	1	£2.11.0.
47.	BFFL 5-16 Flange Unit	2	£1.12.4. ea.
48.	-		
49.	King Pins Steel	2	12/- ea.
49/1	King Pin Nipples	2	5d ea.
50.	Spacer $\frac{5}{4}$ dia. 15/16	2	1/3 ea.
50/1	Spacer $\frac{5}{8}$ dia. 5/16	8	8d ea.
50/2	Spacer $\frac{5}{8}$ dia. 15/16	8	11d ea.
51	Spacer Front Wheel	2	1/- ea.
51	Engine Crankshaft Spacer	1	1/- ea.
52.	$\frac{5}{8}$ Nylon Bush	5	1/- ea.
53.	GK. $\frac{1}{4}$ UNF Fork Head	3	2/2 ea. Plated.
54.	ES $\frac{1}{4}$ Spring Pin	3	1/- ea.
55.	NB Clevis Pin $\frac{1}{4}$ "	1	5d ea.
56.	SL Safety Clip $\frac{1}{4}$ "	1	5d ea.
57.	$\frac{1}{4}$ x $\frac{1}{4}$ Key Steel	4"	1/6 ft.
61.	Mills Pins	2	11d ea.
62.	Oilite Bush	1	4/8d ea.
63.	Grease Nipple. See Part 49/1	1	5d ea.

Part No.	Component	No. Per Car	Selling Price
64	Spring L.3756	2	11d ea.
65.	$\frac{3}{8}$ Plain Washer	2	1d ea.
66	-		
67.	Cable Adjuster	1	10d ea.
68.	TK3 Solderless Nipple	2	11d ea.
69.	Bowden Inner Cable.	6'6"	2d ft.
70.	Bowden Outer Cable	6'0"	4d ft.
71	Cable Ends	2	1 $\frac{1}{2}$ d ea.
72/C	Push Pull Switch	1	6/9 ea.
73.	-		
74.	Chassis Plates	1	2/6 ea.
75.	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " x 5/16 UNF H/T Bolt	4	5d ea. Plated
76.	2" x 5/16 UNF H/T Bolt	4	4d "
77.	1 $\frac{5}{8}$ " x 5/16 UNF H/T Bolt	4	4d "
78.	1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " x 5/16 UNF H/T Bolt	2	3 $\frac{1}{2}$ d "
79.	1 $\frac{1}{2}$ " x $\frac{1}{4}$ UNF H/T Bolt	3	3 $\frac{1}{2}$ d "
80.	$\frac{5}{8}$ x $\frac{1}{4}$ UNF H/T Set Screw	1	3d "
81.	$\frac{5}{4}$ x $\frac{1}{4}$ " " "	4	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ d "
82.	$\frac{1}{2}$ x $\frac{1}{4}$ " " "	40	1 $\frac{1}{2}$ d "
83.	$\frac{1}{2}$ x 2 BA Set Screw	3	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ d ea.
84.	5/16 UNF Aerotight Nut	18	5d ea. Plated
85.	$\frac{1}{4}$ UNF Aerotight Nut	11	3d "
89.	5/8 Whit BMS Nut	1	8d "
90	5/16 UNF Full Nut	4	3d "
91.	$\frac{1}{4}$ UNF BMS Nut	7	1 $\frac{1}{2}$ d "
92	$\frac{1}{4}$ I/S Shakeproof Washer	36	$\frac{1}{2}$ d "
93.	$\frac{1}{4}$ Plain Washer	62	$\frac{1}{8}$ d "
94.	5/16 Plain Washer	38	$\frac{1}{2}$ d "
99.	5/16 Spring Washer	10	$\frac{1}{4}$ d ea.
100.	1 $\frac{1}{4}$ x $\frac{1}{8}$ Split Pin	2	1d ea.
102	$\frac{1}{4}$ UNF Hankbush	29	6d ea.
103	2BA Hankbush	2	2 $\frac{1}{2}$ d ea.
105.	Chain. 11C038	32"	10/- ft.
106	Connecting Link	1	1/2 ea.
107.	Half Link	1	2/5 ea.
112.	Spin Wrench	1	10/- ea.
115	Monel Rivet	17	2d ea.
116.	3/16" x 3/16" Key Steel	1 $\frac{5}{8}$ "	1/- ft.
117/1	Bearing Housing	1	15/- Plated
117/2	Bearing Housing Back Plate	1	2/6 Plated
153	$\frac{3}{4}$ BSF Aerotight Nut	2	2/3 ea.
179	Model 80202 Engine 3 H.P.	1	£28.13.0.
181	Model 130202 Engine 5 H.P.	1	£37. 0. 0.

Part No.	Component	No. Per Car	Selling Price
221	Terminal	2	3½d ea.
223	Cable	3'6"	1/- ft.
226	Hollow Rivet	4	
236	Handbrake Rubber Grip	1	1/8
243	Thumbscrew	1	3/6
249	Clutch Drum	1	£1.12.0.
258	Clutch Back Plate	1	£1.10.0.
259	Clutch Shoe & Lining	2 sets	£1.6.0. set.
278	½ x ¼ UNF Socket Set Screw	2	5½d ea.
280	¼ UNF Locknut	2	1½d ea.
281	Clutch Shaft, fitted to drum.	1	£1.1.0. ea.
283	1½ x 3/16 Split Pin	2	1½d ea.
297	½ BSF Slotted Nuts	2	1/10 ea.
298	½ x ¼ UNF C/Sunk Screw	2	1/2 ea.
299/1	Rear View Mirrors	2	£1.10.0. ea.
302	Spire Speed Fasteners	2	1d ea.
307	Barnard Nameplate	1	12/- ea.
354	⅝" Slotted Nut BSF	2	1/- ea.
355	½" x 3/32 Split Pin	2	½d ea.
409	Clutch Shaft Washer	1	2/6 ea.
410	10 Tooth Pinion	1	16/- ea.
411	11 " "		20/- ea.
412	12 " "		20/- ea.
413	13 " "		20/- ea.
414	14 " "		20/- ea.
415	15 " "		20/-
416	60 Tooth Plate Wheel	1	£1.10.0. ea.
417	70 Tooth Plate Wheel		£1.10.0. ea.
	Racing Exhaust with Bracket		£1.10.0. Plain £1.19.6. Plated